

Triton Construction, LLC

136 Galbert Road

Lafayette, LA 70506

Louisiana State Contractor's

License No. 67403

License Expires – October 5<sup>th</sup>, 2024

Sealed Bid For:

Lafourche Parish Government

Morvant Pump Station Access Improvements

**SECTION C**  
**LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM**

TO: Lafourche Parish Government  
402 Green Street  
Thibodaux, LA 70301

BID FOR: Morvant Pump Station Access  
Improvements

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: High Tide Consultants, LLC and dated: March 25, 2024  
(Owner to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following **ADDENDA**: (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) 1, 2.

**TOTAL BASE BID:** For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" \* but not alternates) the sum of:

Eight Hundred Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars (\$ 812,565.<sup>00</sup>)

**ALTERNATES:** For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

**Alternate No. 1** Alternate 1 is for all work required by the bidding documents to install improvements from STA 37+00 to STA 48+20.05 as designated in the plans for the lump sum of: (Add Alternate)

Ninety Three Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-Two Dollars and Seventy-five cents Dollars (\$ 93,632.<sup>75</sup>)

**Alternate No. 2** (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$) N/A

**Alternate No. 3** (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$) N/A

**NAME OF BIDDER:** Triton Construction, LLC

**ADDRESS OF BIDDER:** 136 Gilbert Road

Lafayette, LA 70506

**LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER:** 67403

**NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:** Philip Brown

**TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:** Manager

**SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER \*\*:** 

**DATE:** 4/24/24

**THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED WITH THE SUBMISSION OF THIS LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM:**

\* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

\*\* **A CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE** of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public work as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

**BID SECURITY** in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218(A) attached to and made a part of this bid.

**SECTION C**  
**LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM**  
**UNIT PRICE FORM – BASE BID**

**BID FOR:** Morvant Pump Station Access Improvements

**TO:** Lafourche Parish Government  
402 Green Street  
Thibodaux, LA 70301

**UNIT PRICES:** This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLIBLIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	45,000.00	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	1				
101							
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	LUMP SUM	6,500.00	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	1				
102							
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	DEMOLITION	1	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	1				
103							
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (6" MIN. DEPTH)	836	CY	8.00	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	836				
104							
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	EXCAVATION	970	CY	8.00	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	970				
105							
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	GENERAL EMBANKMENT	602	CY	8.00	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	602				
106							
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	EROSION CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	1				
107							
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	CLASS II BASE COURSE 8" (ROAD SECTION)	4,856	SY	31.00	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	4,856				
108							



DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	CLASS II BASE COURSE 6" (SHOULDER SECTION)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	28.00	
109	462	SY			12,936.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	CLASS II BASE COURSE 6" (TIE IN LOCATIONS)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	28.00	
110	446	SY			12,488.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	8" STRUCTURAL FILL OR 8" LIME TREATED BASE			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	25.00	
111	1,930	CY			48,250.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	STRUCTURAL FILL UNDER ROAD BASE			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	25.00	
112	549	CY			13,725.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	GEOGRID (BASELOK BL4 OR EQUAL)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	2.75	
113	5,318	SY			14,624.50

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	DEWATERING IN CULVERT CROSSING PROJECT AREA			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	28,000.50	
114	1	LUMP SUM			28,000.50

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING (1 MONTH MAX.)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	35,000.00	
114.1	1	LUMP SUM			35,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	DEMUCK EXISTING CHANNEL			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	72.00	
115	297	CY			21,384.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	GEOGRID AND GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR BEDDING (BASELOK FG6 OR EQUAL)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	10.50	
116	592	SY			6,216.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	#57 STONE BEDDING FOR SDP	UNIT PRICE	155.00	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	30,690.00
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	CY	198		
117	198					
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	PIPE HAUNCHING MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	148.00	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	40,996.00
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	CY	277		
118	277					
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	72" DIA. SDP	UNIT PRICE	408.00	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	163,200.00
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	LF	400		
119	400					
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	60" DIA. SDP	UNIT PRICE	245.00	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	24,500.00
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	LF	100		
120	100					
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	BACKFILL FOR SDP (STRUCTURAL FILL)	UNIT PRICE	35.00	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	45,675.00
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	CY	1,305		
121	1,305					
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	30# RIP-RAP	UNIT PRICE	200.00	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	66,600.00
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	CY	333		
122	333					
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	GUARDRAIL	UNIT PRICE	68.00	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	7,480.00
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	LF	110		
123	110					
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	SITE STABILIZATION	UNIT PRICE	7,500.00	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	7,500.00
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	LUMP SUM	1		
124	1					
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt.# 1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (6" MIN. DEPTH)	UNIT PRICE	8.00	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	2,496.00
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	CY	312		
104A	312					



DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt.# 1	EXCAVATION			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	32	CY
105A			65.00		
			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)		2,080.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt.# 1	GENERAL EMBANKMENT			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	384	CY
106A			10.00		
			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)		3,840.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt.# 1	EROSION CONTROL			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	1	LUMP SUM
107A			4,200.00		
			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)		4,200.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt.# 1	CLASS II BASE COURSE 8" (ROAD SECTION)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	1,867	SY
108A			30.00		
			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)		56,010.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt.# 1	8" STRUCTURAL FILL OR 8" LIME TREATED BASE			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	415	CY
111A			25.00		
			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)		10,375.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt.# 1	STRUCTURAL FILL UNDER ROAD BASE			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	211	CY
112A			24.00		
			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)		5,064.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt.# 1	GEOGRID (BASELOK BL4 OR EQUAL)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	1,867	SY
113A			3.25		
			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)		6,067.75

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt.# 1	SITE STABILIZATION			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	1	LUMP SUM
124A			3,500.00		
			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)		3,500.00

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner. All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

# Document A310™ – 2010

Conforms with The American Institute of Architects AIA Document 310

## Bid Bond

### CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address)  
Triton Construction, LLC

136 Galbert Road  
Lafayette, LA 70506

### OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address)  
Lafourche Parish Government  
402 Green Street  
Thibodaux, LA 70301

### SURETY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of business)  
Swiss Re Corporate Solutions America Insurance Corporation  
1200 Main Street Suite 800  
Kansas City, MO 64102-2478  
**Mailing Address for Notices**  
1200 Main Street Suite 800  
Kansas City, MO 64102-2478

This document has important  
legal consequences. Consultation  
with an attorney is encouraged  
with respect to its completion or  
modification.

Any singular reference to  
Contractor, Surety, Owner or  
other party shall be considered  
plural where applicable.

**BOND AMOUNT:** \$ Five Percent Of The Total Amount Bid (5%)

### PROJECT:


(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)  
Morvant Pump Station Access Road Improvements, Thibodaux, Louisiana

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

Signed and sealed this 24th day of April, 2024

  
(Witness)

Triton Construction, LLC  
(Principal)

(Seal)

  
(Title)

  
(Witness) Andrea Moran

Swiss Re Corporate Solutions America Insurance Corporation

(Surety)

  
(Title) Jacy Thomas, Attorney-in-Fact



## SWISS RE CORPORATE SOLUTIONS

SWISS RE CORPORATE SOLUTIONS AMERICA INSURANCE CORPORATION ("SRCSAIC")  
SWISS RE CORPORATE SOLUTIONS PREMIER INSURANCE CORPORATION ("SRCSPIC")  
WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION ("WIC")

### GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT SRCSAIC, a corporation duly organized and existing under laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal office in the City of Kansas City, Missouri, and SRCSPIC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri and having its principal office in the City of Kansas City, Missouri, and WIC, organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal office in the City of Kansas City, Missouri, each does hereby make, constitute and appoint:

PAUL M. MESSENGER, JOHN A. MARTINEZ, KRYSTAL L. STRAVATO, HOLLI ORR, ALYSON CARMICHAEL and JACLYN THOMAS

### JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

Its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf and as its act and deed, bonds or other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond on behalf of each of said Companies, as surety, on contracts of suretyship as are or may be required or permitted by law, regulation, contract or otherwise, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract or suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed the amount of:

TWO HUNDRED MILLION (\$200,000,000.00) DOLLARS

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of both SRCSAIC and SRCSPIC at meetings duly called and held on the 18th of November 2021 and WIC by written consent of its Executive Committee dated July 18, 2011.

"RESOLVED, that any two of the President, any Managing Director, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute a Power of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute on behalf of the Corporation bonds, undertakings and all contracts of surety, and that each or any of them hereby is authorized to attest to the execution of any such Power of Attorney and to attach therein the seal of the Corporation; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Corporation may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be binding upon the Corporation when so affixed and in the future with regard to any bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which it is attached."



By Erik Janssens, Senior Vice President of SRCSAIC & Senior Vice President of SRCSPIC & Senior Vice President of WIC

By Gerald Jagrowski, Vice President of SRCSAIC & Vice President of SRCSPIC & Vice President of WIC



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SRCSAIC, SRCSPIC, and WIC have caused their official seals to be hereunto affixed, and these presents to be signed by their authorized officers

this 8TH day of JANUARY, 20 24

Swiss Re Corporate Solutions America Insurance Corporation  
Swiss Re Corporate Solutions Premier Insurance Corporation  
Westport Insurance Corporation

State of Illinois  
County of Cook

☒ ss

On this 8TH day of JANUARY, 20 24, before me, a Notary Public personally appeared Erik Janssens, Senior Vice President of SRCSAIC and Senior Vice President of SRCSPIC and Senior Vice President of WIC and Gerald Jagrowski, Vice President of SRCSAIC and Vice President of SRCSPIC and Vice President of WIC, personally known to me, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as officers of and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of their respective companies.



I, Jeffrey Goldberg, the duly elected Senior Vice President and Assistant Secretary of SRCSAIC and SRCSPIC and WIC, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney given by said SRCSAIC and SRCSPIC and WIC, which is still in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seals of the Companies this 24th day of April, 20 24.

Jeffrey Goldberg  
Jeffrey Goldberg, Senior Vice President &  
Assistant Secretary of SRCSAIC and  
SRCSPIC and WIC





136 Galbert Road  
Lafayette, LA 70506  
(337) 345-5224

## Certificate of Authority

Attn: Lafourche Parish Government

Re: Morvant Pump Station Access  
Improvements

To Whom It May Concern,  
I, individually and on behalf of Triton Construction LLC, do by my signature below, certify that: Triton Construction LLC is a Limited Liability Company duly organized and existing under the laws of Louisiana;  
I am the Secretary, an officer of the Company, authorized to sign on its behalf; and Philip Brown, President, is an officer of the Company authorized to make, execute, and approve, on behalf of this Company, any and all contracts, or amendments thereof, entered into by and between Triton Construction LLC and the Lafourche Parish Government.

In witness whereof, I hereby set my hand this 24 day of April, 2024.

  
Stuart Fleming  
CFO

Triton Construction LLC  
(337) 345-5224

Notary  
Seal

  
Cheryl Casarez  
65137

